

# Maven Wireless receives an order for Istanbul metro

Maven Wireless Sweden AB (publ) receives an order from Uskom Komunikasyon A.S. to deliver digital DAS products for bluelight radio coverage to the new Basaksehir-Kayasehir and Bakirkoy-Kirazli metro lines in Istanbul.

The 6 kilometer long Basaksehir-Kayasehir metro line and the 9 kilometer long Bakirkoy-Kirazli metro line will be equipped with the latest digital DAS public safety products from Maven Wireless including the unique Cirrus digital head-end master unit making the system independent from dedicated base stations.

"I am happy to win our first metro project in this region. This achievement is another proof of the capabilities of our latest digitital DAS technology meeting highest demands on robust, resilient and secure radio communications. " says Fredrik Ekström CEO of Maven Wireless.

#### For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mavenwireless.com

### **About USKOM**

USKOM, an Usluel Group Company which is established in 1968 and is as a reputable engineering and construction company in electricity and transport sectors.

Uskom is an EPC contractor, manufacturer and a high technology systems integrator in mission critical communication, SCADA and security system solutions specialized in electricity, oil and gas and transport sectors.

USKOM has provided solutions in over 15 countries around the globe with projects spread to 4 continents. We reach our clients through our companies in Turkey, Germany, USA, Asia and Africa and partners network elsewhere.

#### About Maven Wireless

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world.

We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser and can be reached at info@fnca. se eller 08-528 003 99.

For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

## Attachments

Maven Wireless receives an order for Istanbul metro